
 

Created on 22 04 2022 

 

Elaine Morrison 

Educational Tour Co-Ordinator 

01253 833655 

emorrison@nstgroup.co.uk 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

15/06/2022 - 17/06/2022 
 

Urmston Grammar School 

Newton Road 

Urmston 

MANCHESTER 

M41 5UG 

 

Contact Number: 07974851881 
 

 

 

Departure Date Departure Station Departure Time Arrival Station Arrival Time 

15/06/2022 Manchester Piccadilly 08:35 London Euston 10:45 

17/06/2022 London Euston 18:34 Manchester Piccadilly 20:52 

 

We advise you to check your train times the morning of your departure to ensure there are no delays or disruption affecting 

your journey. https://www.nationalrail.co.uk/  
 

 

 

Hotel/Centre Telephone Board Arrival Departure 

Premier Inn London Kensington  

(Earls Court) 

11 Knaresborough Place 

London 

SW5 0TJ 

020 7370 9251 Bed and Breakfast 15/06/2022 17/06/2022  

 
 

 

 

We assess that your visits are either inherently safe or with risk within a reasonably normal and known range.  Where providers 

of specialist services or activities are used, we assess their competence. 

 

Where there is inherent danger, unusual or risk outside normal experience we will tell you.  Our School Travel Forum assured 

membership status is independent evidence that these requirements are met. 

 

If for any reason, you are unable to attend a pre-booked visit, please advise us (prior to your tour departure) or the visit centre 

directly (whilst on tour) as in many cases full payment may be passed on to your group for a no-show. 

 

Should you anticipate a late arrival, please advise the visit centre directly to avoid the possible non-provision of your planned 

visit. This is particularly important for guided visits where the guide may have other scheduled commitments. 

 

We strongly recommend that you refer to your own employer’s guidelines for water-based activities. 

 

IMPORTANT 

Any visits that have not been organised by us and are outside the contractual arrangements: group leaders should satisfy 

themselves about the suitability of the visit and the health and safety arrangements in place. 

 
 

 

 

https://www.nationalrail.co.uk/


 

 

 

08:00 hrs  Arrive at Manchester Piccadilly train station 20 minutes prior to train departure  

  

08:35 hrs  Train departs  

  

10:45 hrs  Arrival at London Euston Station  

Group to use public transport for the remainder of the itinerary– underground tickets to be provided by NST 

  

11:15 hrs  Anticipated arrival Premier Inn London Kensington at where the group will spend the next 2 night(s) with bed 

& breakfast accommodation.  

 

Please re-confirm dietary requirements and any meal arrangements/times, with the hotel staff on arrival. 

 

Please note rooms may not be ready for your group until 15:00 hrs, luggage storage is available on request. 

(This service does not incur a small supplement). 

  

Lunch  Group to make their own lunch arrangements 

  

Free time: 

- Group may wish to organise their own time  

- The Sky Garden  

  

17:30 hrs  Arrive for a confirmed reservation at Pizza Hut Leicester Square Restaurant. 

 

Please reconfirm any dietary requirements upon arrival.  

 

Address: 19 Leicester Street, London WC2H 7LE 

Tel: 0207 930 9114 

Web: www.pizzahut.co.uk  

 

Menu: Buffet menu with a soft drink - Unlimited Pizza and salad bar 

 

Payment: Please present your NST pre-paid voucher on arrival. 

 

Further Information:  

Public transport details: Nearest tube station – Leicester Square (Piccadilly and Northern lines)  

The restaurant is 80 yards from station in the square. 

  

18:45 hrs   Group to depart on foot for the Fortune Theatre. 

 

  
  

tel:02079309114
http://www.pizzahut.co.uk/


  

19:30 hrs   Arrive at the Fortune Theatre for a confirmed evening performance of The Woman in Black. 

 

Address: Russell St, Covent Garden, London WC2B 5HH 

 

Payment: Please present your E-Tickets on arrival at the theatre entrance 

 

Further Information  

Arrival procedure: Groups are advised to arrive at least 30 minutes prior to the start of the show. Please be 

aware that late arrivals will not be permitted until a suitable break in the performance.  Groups are 

expected to adhere to any security checks in place at the theatre.  

Performance start time: 20:00 hrs  

Expected duration: 2 hours 

Seats: OUTER STALLS 

Resources: http://thewomaninblack.com/education/education-pack 

Accessibility: https://seatplan.com/london/fortune-theatre/access/ 

Public transport details: Nearest tube station is Covent Garden which is a short 5-minute walk from the 

theatre. This is on the Piccadilly line.  

  

22:00 hrs  Performance ends. 

  

22:15 hrs  Group to make their own way back to the hotel, using public transport.   

  

22:45 hrs  Anticipated arrival at the hotel.  

  

 Overnight in London   

 

  

http://thewomaninblack.com/education/education-pack
https://seatplan.com/london/fortune-theatre/access/


 

 

08:00 hrs  Continental & Hot Buffet style breakfast will be served at the hotel. 

  

09:15 hrs   Group to depart on foot, using public transport. 

  

10:15 hrs  

 

10:30 hrs / 

10:45 hrs   

Arrive for a confirmed guided tour at the National Theatre. 

 

Group to split into two groups for this visit. 

  

Address: National Theatre, South Bank, London, SE1 9PX 

Tel: 0207 452 3400 

Web: www.nationaltheatre.org.uk 

 

Payment: Please present your NST pre-paid voucher on arrival to gain entrance to this visit 

 

Further Information: 

Arrival Information: The tour will start promptly from the Box Office area on the ground floor. There is a 

seating area directly opposite the Box Office where the guide will meet you. There will be security and bag 

searches in operation in the foyers. Please do not bring any large items of luggage with you on the day. 

Expected duration: 60 minutes 

Public transport details: The nearest tube station is Waterloo (Bakerloo, Jubilee and Northern lines) 

  

11:45 hrs  Both tours conclude. 

  

Lunch  Group to make their own lunch arrangements.  

  

13:15 hrs   Arrive for a confirmed West End 101 Workshop, which is to be based on the Hamilton performance.  

 

Address: 

Danceworks Studio 6 

16 Balderton St,  

London  

W1K 6TN 

 

Tel: 020 7629 6183 

 

Payment: Please present your NST pre-paid voucher on arrival to gain entrance to this visit. 

 

Please note that due to last minute scheduling and availability, performers and studios are subject to 

change. 

 

Further Information: 

Start time: 13:30 hrs  

Expected duration: 90 minutes. 

 

In the unlikely event of any problems on the day please call Sara on 07958 668 624. 

Disclaimer: Any video footage or images taken during this workshop are subject to copyright and 

infringement law and must not be shared on any public facing platforms such as your school website or 

social media sites. 

  

15:00 hrs   Workshop to end.  

  

15:15 hrs   Group to depart for the restaurant on foot, using public transport.  

  

tel:02074523400
http://www.nationaltheatre.org.uk/


  

15:45 hrs  Arrive for a confirmed meal reservation at Hard Rock Café. (Group to arrive 15 minutes before meal is 

booked) 

 

Address: 150 Old Park Lane, London, W1Y 3LJ 

Tel: 0207 514 1700 

Web: http://www.hardrock.com 

 

Menu: 2 course Vinyl Menu with soft drink  

Main:  

• Hard Rock Burger served with fries  

• Hard Rock Cheeseburger served with fries  

• Veggie Burger served with fries  

• BBQ Pulled Pork Sandwich served with fries 

• Grilled Chicken Sandwich served with fries 

• Grilled Chicken Caesar Salad 

Dessert: Ice cream 

Drinks: Soft drink, coffee or tea 

 

Payment: Please present your NST pre-paid restaurant voucher on arrival. 

 

Further information: 

Reservation time: 16:00 hrs  

Please note that if your group is running late, a delay of 15 minutes will result in Hard Rock having to give 

away your tables to others who are waiting. Hard Rock would endeavour to sit your group together as 

soon as possible after this but this may cause a delay for your group.   

Public transport details: Take the tube to Green Park (Victoria, Jubilee and Piccadilly Lines). Come out the 

North Exit and walk along Piccadilly towards Hyde Park Corner.  

  

18:30 hrs  Group to depart for the Victoria Palace on foot, using public transport.  

  

19:00 hrs  Arrive at the Victoria Palace Theatre for a confirmed evening of Hamilton.  

 

Address: Victoria Street, Westminster, London SW1E 5EA. 

 

Payment: Please present your E-Tickets on arrival at the theatre entrance      

 

Further Information:  

Arrival procedure: Groups are advised to arrive at least 30 minutes prior to the start of the show. Please be 

aware that late arrivals will not be permitted until a suitable break in the performance.  Groups are 

expected to adhere to any security checks in place at the theatre.  

Performance start time: 19:30 hrs  

Expected duration: 2 hours and 45 minutes. 

Seats:  GRAND CIRCLE 

Coach parking facilities: Please note due to driving and parking restrictions in the theatre district coaches 

may not be able to drop off directly outside the theatre but will choose a suitable drop off point. 

  

22:15 hrs  Performance finishes  

  

22:30 hrs  Group to depart the theatre on foot, using public transport.   

  

23:00 hrs  Anticipated arrival at the hotel.  

  

 Overnight in London   

 

  

tel:02075141700
http://www.hardrock.com/


 

 

07:30 hrs  Continental & Hot Buffet style breakfast will be served at the hotel. 

  

08:30 hrs  Group to vacate rooms and check out. 

  

 Please liaise with hotel staff regarding luggage storage for the day.  

(This service does not incur a supplement). 

  

09:00 hrs  Group to depart the hotel on foot, using public transport.  

 

09:45 hrs  Arrive for a confirmed return cruise on the River Thames. 

 

City Cruises 

Tel: 0207 7400 400 

Web: www.citycruises.com  

 

Westminster Pier to Tower Pier: 1 hour 20 minutes return. 

 

Payment: Please present your pre-paid City Cruise E ticket on arrival. 

 

Further information: 

Cruise departure time: 10:00 hrs  

Arrival procedure: Please arrive 15 minutes prior to your confirmed cruise time. 

On-board services: On all boats you’ll find bars serving a range of hot and cold drinks and snacks.  

Toilets: All boats offer full toilet facilities. 

Accessibility: Most City Cruises boats are wheelchair accessible, but it is not possible to guarantee an 

accessible boat at a specified time.  There is a service every 20 minutes – including overflow – should a boat 

not be suitable the group will be free to board the next available one. 

Public transport details: 

Westminster Pier– Nearest tube station – Westminster (Jubilee, Northern and Bakerloo lines) 

Disclaimer: Whilst City Cruises will make every effort to operate cruises at the advertised times this may not 

always be possible for a variety of reasons. City Cruises reserves the right to alter advertised arrival and/or 

departure times and/or piers. 

 

11:20 hrs  Boat returns to Westminster Pier  

  

11:30 hrs  Group to depart back to the hotel on foot, using public transport.  

  

12:00 hrs Anticipated arrival at the hotel, where group will collect their luggage  

  

12:15 hrs  Group to depart on foot, using public transport.  

  

12:45 hrs  Group to arrive at London Euston train station (20 minutes prior to train departure)  

  

Lunch  Group to make their own lunch arrangements at the station 

  

18:34 hrs  Train departs  

  

20:52 hrs  Arrival at Manchester Piccadilly Station 

 

tel:02077400400
http://www.citycruises.com/

